

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC
11 Laurier St./11 rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0A1 / Noyau 0A1
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

This requirement contains a Security Requirement.

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Construction Services Division/Division des services de
construction
11 Laurier St./11 Rue Laurier
3C2, Place du Portage
Phase III
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet VENTILATION TOWERS REHABILITATION	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EP748-141813/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 006
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 20141813	Date 2014-04-02
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$\$FG-356-64724	
File No. - N° de dossier fg356.EP748-141813	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2014-04-08	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Lagacé, Hélène	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur fg356
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-0060 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 956-8335
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

This amendment is raised to answer questions submitted by potential bidders.

Questions and Answers

Question #6(multi-part question)

A) The elevation of the basement on drawing A-201 isn't right according to the scale. Please clarify.

Response

Bid as per plans and Specifications. Please base bid on noted dimensions, not scaled from the drawing

B) On drawing A-202, section 4, room 166N, the dash lines illustrating the concrete slab indicates that it needs to be demolished as opposed to drawing A-402 and drawing S7, section 2 where it is shown as existing concrete slab. Please clarify

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. The slab is existing, as per note 2.07.

C) The elevation of platform 2 and platform 6 on drawing A-401, section 2 isn't right according to the scale and the other elevations. Please clarify

Response

Clarification will be issued via Addendum #4 to follow

D) The dimensions of the C-Channel on drawing A-701, note 7.01 is different from the dimensions of the same C-Channel on drawing S8. Please clarify

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. Structural member sizes are to be bid as per structural drawings

E) Note 7.26 on drawing A-701 doesn't appear on the drawing. Please clarify

Response

Refer to Amendment 5, Addendum #3.

F) Note 6.04 and 6.05 specify to repair as required. Those items are not included in the unit price table. To be able to price those items, the exact extent of the work needs to be defined. Please clarify

Response

Refer to Amendment 5, Addendum #3.

Question #7 (multi-part question)

A) Please clarify if it is possible to use window openings as support locations for the beams in both directions.

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. The intent is to support the scaffolding on the window openings and beam pockets as depicted in the SD series drawings.

B) And a question for you - it was mentioned at the site visit to check if you were eligible to bid on the project. Was this referring to bidding on it as a General Contractor, the main bid, or any/all potential companies involved? If the later, what must I do to see if my company is able to provide a price for the scaffolding portion of the project?

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. Refer to Addendum 2.

Question #8(multi-part question)

A) Are we allowed to remove and bring materials inside the towers using the interior of the building ? If yes what is the preferred route?

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. Refer to Addendum 2.

Question #9(multi-part question)

a) Who is the Security Maintenance Contractor at Centre Block?

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. The Departmental Representative will be the contact.

b) Who is the CCTV Contractor at Centre Block?

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. The Departmental Representative will be the contact.

c) As per Drawing E-5-Note#9 - Please provide information or gridlines for location of main source Panel PPK.

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. Panel PPK is located in the East Electrical room adjacent to Panel PPIC. Refer to Drawing E-8 for the approximate location of the panel.

d) Drawing E-4-Note#3 and Drawing E-5-Note#9. Are they the same system? One note says 45kva and the other says 30kva. Please clarify?

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. The transformer is 30 kVA as indicated on Drawing E-4. Clarification will be issued via Addendum #4 to follow.

- e) Drawing E-7-Note#2 says refer to drawing E-400 for Lighting System details. There is no Drawing E-400. Please clarify?

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. The Lighting System details are located on Drawing E11. The notation 'Drawing E-400' is from a previous version of the drawing set. Clarification will be issued via Addendum #4 to follow.

- f) Drawing E-6 and E-7 show quad receptacles. Where are they fed from? Please clarify.

Response

Clarification will be issued via Addendum #4 to follow.

- g) Drawing E-6 - Note#13 - Are we to provide a Low Voltage Relay Panel? If so, please provide specifications.

Response

Clarification will be issued via Addendum #4 to follow.

- h) Drawing E-7-Detail#3. Please provide circuit #for EBU-1?

Response

Clarification will be issued via Addendum #4 to follow.

- i) Drawing E-6-Note#6. Where is the performance specifications? Please clarify.

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. The performance specification refers to the 'Electrical Construction Performance Specifications - Scaffold and Temporary Services' issued on January 17, 2014 as part of the tender package. This document governs the electrical requirements for the temporary constriction scaffold on the exterior of the Towers.

- j) Drawing E-7-Note#2-Where on the first floor is the starting point of these conduits?

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. The starting point for the senate lighting dimming controls is the dimming panels indicated by Note 5 on Drawing E-8.

- k) Drawing E-8-Note#6 mentions wiring circuits needed from Panel PPQE. Drawing E-7 Detail#2 and #3 show same circuits fed from Panel F1N1. Please clarify which panel to use

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications .Connect Senate bathroom fixtures to circuits in Panel F1N1 as indicated in Drawing E-7. Clarification will be issued via Addendum #4 to follow.

-
- I) Drawing E-7-Note#2, Drawing E-8 - Note#3 and Drawing E-11 - Note #8 and Detail basement to the 4th floor waterproof box are needed.

Response

Clarification will be issued via Addendum #4 to follow

Question #10(multi-part question)

- A) For pricing purposes, How do we quantify 'resetting of misaligned stones' section 04 03 42. 3.4 ? The work involved requires stone removal, temporary supporting, clean out old loose mortar, and resetting. Without quantities we aren't able to assign a cost for this process.

Response:

Clarification will be issued via Addendum #4 to follow

- B) Is the contractor supposed to carry the cost of testing the 2 types of stone in their price or can the stone be verified by the quarry ?

Response

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. No testing of stone is specified in the project.

- C) Do we know when the towers were last repointed on the inside and outside separately ?

Response:

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. This information is not known.

- D) For pricing purposes how do we quantify the amount/volume of grout required for the 2 towers?

Response:

Clarification will be issued via Addendum #4 to follow

Question #11(multi-part question)

- A) Regarding the concrete demolition what will the access for removal be?

Response:

Refer to Amendment 4, Addendum 2.

- B) Are there any specs regarding forming the suspended slabs inside the tower?

Response:

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. Refer to Division 3 specifications

C) Can there be another site visit arranged to look at the lower floor access and setup for concrete demo and pouring? On the original site visit we were not granted access to any other areas other than the 5th level.

Response:

No, please biid as per Plans and Specifications.

D) In section 04 21 13, 'aggregated 20 m2 of brick infill' is that number included in the unit rate table #7 or is it in addition to the unit rate table?

Response:

Bid as per Plans and Specifications. These brick quantities are included in the unit rate table item 8.

End of amendment

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.